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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div II/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2693 Ayden Schilb              FR Cienega            17:00.7  5:29  
    2    2  2628 Joshua Sieler             SR Buena              17:06.4  5:31  
    3    3  2772 Tony Mar-Y-El Torres      SR Ironwood Ridge     17:11.6  5:33  
    4    4  3001 Johnathon Desanti         SR Vista Grande       17:18.5  5:35  
    5    5  2662 Blake Harrison            SR Catalina Fthlls    17:18.9  5:35  
    6    6  2634 Isaiah Guevara            JR Canyon Del Oro     17:20.3  5:35  
    7    7  2663 Johnny Pershing           JR Catalina Fthlls    17:37.2  5:41  
    8    8  2623 Mateo Borrego             JR Buena              17:38.7  5:41  
    9    9  2665 Luis Sotelo               SO Catalina Fthlls    17:39.4  5:41  
   10   10  2626 Andy Richardson           SO Buena              17:40.3  5:42  
   11   11  2785 Kyle Partin               JR Marana             17:41.7  5:42  
   12   12  2746 Juan Miranda              SR Flowing Wells      17:43.8  5:43  
   13   13  3004 Noah Harry                JR Vista Grande       17:54.1  5:46  
   14   14  2676 Uriel Fernandez           JR Cholla Magnet      18:12.1  5:52  
   15   15  2691 Ivan Rakich               JR Cienega            18:13.4  5:52  
   16   16  2780 Brandon Crockett          SR Marana             18:14.9  5:53  
   17   17  2819 Alejandro Corrales        JR Nogales            18:19.2  5:54  
   18   18  2638 Andrew Peters             SO Canyon Del Oro     18:19.5  5:54  
   19   19  2707 Luis Tarazon              SR Desert View        18:21.0  5:55  
   20   20  2660 Xoaquin Baca              JR Catalina Fthlls    18:21.8  5:55  
   21   21  2650 Davin Soto                JR Casa Grande        18:23.2  5:56  
   22       2841 Adrian Gonzales           SO Pueblo Magnet      18:23.7  5:56  
   23       2842 David Veloz               SR Pueblo Magnet      18:28.3  5:57  
   24   22  2744 Brandon Gonzalez          JR Flowing Wells      18:29.2  5:57  
   25   23  2810 Mario Weiler              SO Mountain View      18:30.5  5:58  
   26   24  2692 Caleb Rayman              SO Cienega            18:31.4  5:58  
   27   25  2743 Devonte Dietz             JR Flowing Wells      18:34.3  5:59  
   28   26  2646 Joseph Carlson            SO Casa Grande        18:38.0  6:00  
   29   27  2690 Damian Lopez              JR Cienega            18:39.2  6:01  
   30   28  2809 Alessandro Soto           SO Mountain View      18:44.4  6:02  
   31   29  2689 Noah Emmerling            JR Cienega            18:45.0  6:03  
   32   30  2782 Evan Essif                SR Marana             18:46.7  6:03  
   33   31  2666 Shane Vincent             SR Catalina Fthlls    18:51.9  6:05  
   34   32  2784 Eryk Mejia                JR Marana             18:53.7  6:05  
   35   33  2664 Zach Schlamowitz          JR Catalina Fthlls    18:56.4  6:06  
   36   34  2678 Sebastian Ochoa           SR Cholla Magnet      18:58.2  6:07  
   37   35  2708 Alex Villalobos           SO Desert View        18:59.8  6:07  
   38   36  2747 Isaiah Reed               JR Flowing Wells      19:03.0  6:08  
   39   37  2694 Walker Tiffany            JR Cienega            19:04.0  6:09  
   40   38  2637 Spencer Miller            SR Canyon Del Oro     19:07.7  6:10  
   41   39  2661 Mark Cai                  SR Catalina Fthlls    19:09.6  6:10  
   42   40  2771 Ryan Schaefer             FR Ironwood Ridge     19:11.9  6:11  
   43   41  2627 Logan Ryan                JR Buena              19:13.3  6:12  
   44   42  2768 Avery Dylla               JR Ironwood Ridge     19:15.3  6:12  
   45   43  2636 Connor Lamb               SO Canyon Del Oro     19:16.1  6:13  
   46   44  3006 Nick Shank                JR Vista Grande       19:16.9  6:13  
   47   45  2805 Caleb Crook               JR Mountain View      19:24.2  6:15  
   48   46  2783 Chalen Lozano             SO Marana             19:26.7  6:16  
   49   47  2651 Brandon Stuelpnagel       SR Casa Grande        19:27.1  6:16  
   50   48  2648 Thomas Reyes              FR Casa Grande        19:30.5  6:17  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div II/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  2820 Marcos Duarte             SR Nogales            19:32.4  6:18  
   52   50  2769 Jason Dylla               JR Ironwood Ridge     19:32.5  6:18  
   53   51  2624 Aidan Falcon              FR Buena              19:37.7  6:20  
   54   52  2677 Gabriel Gastellum         JR Cholla Magnet      19:37.8  6:20  
   55   53  2807 Kenji Lancaster           SO Mountain View      19:39.1  6:20  
   56   54  2804 Jacob Blais               JR Mountain View      19:40.6  6:20  
   57   55  2742 Jaime Diaz                SR Flowing Wells      19:41.8  6:21  
   58   56  2629 Braeden Steele            FR Buena              19:43.5  6:21  
   59   57  2912 Hayden Estrella           JR Sahuaro            19:45.8  6:22  
   60   58  3005 Charles Plumb             SR Vista Grande       19:46.5  6:22  
   61   59  3003 Eduardo Gutirrez          SR Vista Grande       19:47.1  6:23  
   62   60  2909 Daniel Ahasteen           JR Sahuaro            19:47.3  6:23  
   63   61  2688 Damen Anderson            JR Cienega            19:48.1  6:23  
   64   62  2633 Keyoung Galvan            JR Canyon Del Oro     19:53.9  6:25  
   65   63  2806 Denzel Diaz               SR Mountain View      19:58.4  6:26  
   66   64  2766 Daniel Casanova           JR Ironwood Ridge     19:59.0  6:26  
   67   65  2786 Donovan Strieby           SR Marana             19:59.6  6:27  
   68   66  2680 Peter Terrazas            JR Cholla Magnet      20:01.8  6:27  
   69   67  2914 Nathan Schafer            SR Sahuaro            20:02.4  6:27  
   70   68  2679 Campbell Rendon           SR Cholla Magnet      20:03.1  6:28  
   71   69  2649 Victor Rodriguez          JR Casa Grande        20:04.1  6:28  
   72   70  2702 Misael Ayon               JR Desert View        20:04.3  6:28  
   73   71  2913 Ronnie Sabatino           JR Sahuaro            20:05.7  6:29  
   74   72  2781 Tyler Crockett            SO Marana             20:07.4  6:29  
   75   73  2822 Temo Pompa                SR Nogales            20:09.7  6:30  
   76   74  2704 Isaiah Mendoza            SR Desert View        20:12.2  6:31  
   77   75  2915 Nathaniel Schmidt         JR Sahuaro            20:18.1  6:33  
   78   76  2818 Gibran Chavez             FR Nogales            20:20.0  6:33  
   79   77  2703 Abraham Daza              FR Desert View        20:24.9  6:35  
   80   78  2823 Carlos Suarez             SO Nogales            20:25.6  6:35  
   81   79  2808 Fabian Reiser             SO Mountain View      20:27.0  6:35  
   82   80  2745 David Guendulain          SR Flowing Wells      20:29.4  6:36  
   83   81  2910 Josh Bell                 JR Sahuaro            20:32.0  6:37  
   84   82  2647 Noah Pineda               FR Casa Grande        20:35.5  6:38  
   85   83  2706 Crecenciano Pacheco       SO Desert View        20:41.2  6:40  
   86   84  2705 Alexander Pacheco         JR Desert View        20:42.9  6:41  
   87   85  2911 Skyler Devaughn           SO Sahuaro            20:51.8  6:43  
   88   86  2741 Jesse Burks               SR Flowing Wells      20:53.1  6:44  
   89   87  2635 Brandon Hermosillo        SR Canyon Del Oro     20:56.8  6:45  
   90   88  2625 Luis Ramos                SR Buena              21:15.4  6:51  
   91   89  2675 Gabriel Fernandez         SO Cholla Magnet      21:17.2  6:52  
   92   90  2632 Bryan Mendonca            SR Canyon Del Oro     21:21.8  6:53  
   93   91  3002 Daniel Griffith           FR Vista Grande       21:29.8  6:56  
   94   92  3000 Jakob Clendening          JR Vista Grande       21:33.5  6:57  
   95   93  2821 Sergio Suerez             SR Nogales            22:01.9  7:06  
   96   94  2824 Ramses Vasquezz           SO Nogales            22:18.5  7:11  
   97       2840 Rolando Benitez           SO Pueblo Magnet      23:53.5  7:42  
   98   95  2674 Andrew Beltran            JR Cholla Magnet      23:57.4  7:43  
   99   96  2770 Henry Erichs              SO Ironwood Ridge     24:07.4  7:46  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    72  Catalina Foothills          (  17:57.9  1:29:49.2   1:33.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2662 Blake Harrison         SR   17:18.9 
  2      7   2663 Johnny Pershing        JR   17:37.2 
  3      9   2665 Luis Sotelo            SO   17:39.4 
  4     20   2660 Xoaquin Baca           JR   18:21.8 
  5     31   2666 Shane Vincent          SR   18:51.9 
  6   ( 33)  2664 Zach Schlamowitz       JR   18:56.4 
  7   ( 39)  2661 Mark Cai               SR   19:09.6 
 
  2.    96  Cienega                     (  18:14.0  1:31:09.7   1:44.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2693 Ayden Schilb           FR   17:00.7 
  2     15   2691 Ivan Rakich            JR   18:13.4 
  3     24   2692 Caleb Rayman           SO   18:31.4 
  4     27   2690 Damian Lopez           JR   18:39.2 
  5     29   2689 Noah Emmerling         JR   18:45.0 
  6   ( 37)  2694 Walker Tiffany         JR   19:04.0 
  7   ( 61)  2688 Damen Anderson         JR   19:48.1 
 
  3.   112  Buena                       (  18:15.3  1:31:16.4   2:31.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2628 Joshua Sieler          SR   17:06.4 
  2      8   2623 Mateo Borrego          JR   17:38.7 
  3     10   2626 Andy Richardson        SO   17:40.3 
  4     41   2627 Logan Ryan             JR   19:13.3 
  5     51   2624 Aidan Falcon           FR   19:37.7 
  6   ( 56)  2629 Braeden Steele         FR   19:43.5 
  7   ( 88)  2625 Luis Ramos             SR   21:15.4 
 
  4.   135  Marana                      (  18:36.8  1:33:03.7   1:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2785 Kyle Partin            JR   17:41.7 
  2     16   2780 Brandon Crockett       SR   18:14.9 
  3     30   2782 Evan Essif             SR   18:46.7 
  4     32   2784 Eryk Mejia             JR   18:53.7 
  5     46   2783 Chalen Lozano          SO   19:26.7 
  6   ( 65)  2786 Donovan Strieby        SR   19:59.6 
  7   ( 72)  2781 Tyler Crockett         SO   20:07.4 
 
  5.   150  Flowing Wells               (  18:42.5  1:33:32.1   1:58.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2746 Juan Miranda           SR   17:43.8 
  2     22   2744 Brandon Gonzalez       JR   18:29.2 
  3     25   2743 Devonte Dietz          JR   18:34.3 
  4     36   2747 Isaiah Reed            JR   19:03.0 
  5     55   2742 Jaime Diaz             SR   19:41.8 
  6   ( 80)  2745 David Guendulain       SR   20:29.4 
  7   ( 86)  2741 Jesse Burks            SR   20:53.1 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:47.5  1:33:57.5   2:33.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2634 Isaiah Guevara         JR   17:20.3 
  2     18   2638 Andrew Peters          SO   18:19.5 
  3     38   2637 Spencer Miller         SR   19:07.7 
  4     43   2636 Connor Lamb            SO   19:16.1 
  5     62   2633 Keyoung Galvan         JR   19:53.9 
  6   ( 87)  2635 Brandon Hermosillo     SR   20:56.8 
  7   ( 90)  2632 Bryan Mendonca         SR   21:21.8 
 
  7.   178  Vista Grande                (  18:48.7  1:34:03.1   2:28.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3001 Johnathon Desanti      SR   17:18.5 
  2     13   3004 Noah Harry             JR   17:54.1 
  3     44   3006 Nick Shank             JR   19:16.9 
  4     58   3005 Charles Plumb          SR   19:46.5 
  5     59   3003 Eduardo Gutirrez       SR   19:47.1 
  6   ( 91)  3002 Daniel Griffith        FR   21:29.8 
  7   ( 92)  3000 Jakob Clendening       JR   21:33.5 
 
  8.   199  Ironwood Ridge              (  19:02.1  1:35:10.3   2:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2772 Tony Mar-Y-El Torres   SR   17:11.6 
  2     40   2771 Ryan Schaefer          FR   19:11.9 
  3     42   2768 Avery Dylla            JR   19:15.3 
  4     50   2769 Jason Dylla            JR   19:32.5 
  5     64   2766 Daniel Casanova        JR   19:59.0 
  6   ( 96)  2770 Henry Erichs           SO   24:07.4 
 
  9.   203  Mountain View Marana        (  19:11.8  1:35:58.8   1:10.1) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2810 Mario Weiler           SO   18:30.5 
  2     28   2809 Alessandro Soto        SO   18:44.4 
  3     45   2805 Caleb Crook            JR   19:24.2 
  4     53   2807 Kenji Lancaster        SO   19:39.1 
  5     54   2804 Jacob Blais            JR   19:40.6 
  6   ( 63)  2806 Denzel Diaz            SR   19:58.4 
  7   ( 79)  2808 Fabian Reiser          SO   20:27.0 
 
 10.   211  Casa Grande Union           (  19:12.6  1:36:02.9   1:40.9) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2650 Davin Soto             JR   18:23.2 
  2     26   2646 Joseph Carlson         SO   18:38.0 
  3     47   2651 Brandon Stuelpnagel    SR   19:27.1 
  4     48   2648 Thomas Reyes           FR   19:30.5 
  5     69   2649 Victor Rodriguez       JR   20:04.1 
  6   ( 82)  2647 Noah Pineda            FR   20:35.5 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   234  Cholla Magnet               (  19:22.6  1:36:53.0   1:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2676 Uriel Fernandez        JR   18:12.1 
  2     34   2678 Sebastian Ochoa        SR   18:58.2 
  3     52   2677 Gabriel Gastellum      JR   19:37.8 
  4     66   2680 Peter Terrazas         JR   20:01.8 
  5     68   2679 Campbell Rendon        SR   20:03.1 
  6   ( 89)  2675 Gabriel Fernandez      SO   21:17.2 
  7   ( 95)  2674 Andrew Beltran         JR   23:57.4 
 
 12.   275  Desert View                 (  19:36.5  1:38:02.2   2:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2707 Luis Tarazon           SR   18:21.0 
  2     35   2708 Alex Villalobos        SO   18:59.8 
  3     70   2702 Misael Ayon            JR   20:04.3 
  4     74   2704 Isaiah Mendoza         SR   20:12.2 
  5     77   2703 Abraham Daza           FR   20:24.9 
  6   ( 83)  2706 Crecenciano Pacheco    SO   20:41.2 
  7   ( 84)  2705 Alexander Pacheco      JR   20:42.9 
 
 13.   293  Nogales                     (  19:45.4  1:38:46.9   2:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2819 Alejandro Corrales     JR   18:19.2 
  2     49   2820 Marcos Duarte          SR   19:32.4 
  3     73   2822 Temo Pompa             SR   20:09.7 
  4     76   2818 Gibran Chavez          FR   20:20.0 
  5     78   2823 Carlos Suarez          SO   20:25.6 
  6   ( 93)  2821 Sergio Suerez          SR   22:01.9 
  7   ( 94)  2824 Ramses Vasquezz        SO   22:18.5 
 
 14.   330  Sahuaro                     (  19:59.9  1:39:59.3   0:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1     57   2912 Hayden Estrella        JR   19:45.8 
  2     60   2909 Daniel Ahasteen        JR   19:47.3 
  3     67   2914 Nathan Schafer         SR   20:02.4 
  4     71   2913 Ronnie Sabatino        JR   20:05.7 
  5     75   2915 Nathaniel Schmidt      JR   20:18.1 
  6   ( 81)  2910 Josh Bell              JR   20:32.0 
  7   ( 85)  2911 Skyler Devaughn        SO   20:51.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          2841 Adrian Gonzales SO,  2842 David Veloz SR,  2840 Rolando Benitez SO 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div II/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2657 Richelle Sandin           SR Catalina Fthlls    19:53.8  6:25  
    2    2  2682 Kira Emma                 SR Cienega            21:09.7  6:49  
    3    3  2616 Cayla Anderson            FR Buena              21:10.9  6:50  
    4       2998 Brynna McQuillen          SO Vista Grande       21:17.4  6:52  
    5    4  2777 Sophia Rodriguez          JR Marana             21:18.1  6:52  
    6    5  2815 Karen Renteria            SR Nogales            21:41.2  6:59  
    7    6  2618 Kaila Hart                FR Buena              21:47.2  7:01  
    8    7  2687 Ciara Zak                 SR Cienega            22:00.6  7:06  
    9    8  2653 Kristin Finn              SO Catalina Fthlls    22:08.1  7:08  
   10    9  2671 Andrea Michel             JR Cholla Magnet      22:22.2  7:12  
   11   10  2814 Janae Quihuis             SR Nogales            22:25.8  7:14  
   12   11  2640 Victoria Negrete          SR Casa Grande        22:30.5  7:15  
   13   12  2774 Kyra Glassey              FR Marana             22:31.4  7:15  
   14   13  2778 Shania Santos             FR Marana             22:34.1  7:16  
   15   14  2656 Talya Rezetko             SR Catalina Fthlls    22:41.4  7:19  
   16   15  2685 Cedie Tiffany             FR Cienega            22:41.8  7:19  
   17   16  2684 Kali Thompson             FR Cienega            22:53.2  7:22  
   18   17  2655 Katie Pecha               SR Catalina Fthlls    23:06.9  7:27  
   19   18  2816 Cassandra Rojas           JR Nogales            23:08.3  7:27  
   20       2908 Hope McDuffie             SO Sahuaro            23:12.7  7:29  
   21   19  2643 Acela Robles              FR Casa Grande        23:18.6  7:31  
   22   20  2695 Czelsa Acosta             FR Desert View        23:21.0  7:31  
   23   21  2683 Iriana Sanchez            SR Cienega            23:31.1  7:35  
   24   22  2619 Brittany Markee           SR Buena              23:32.9  7:35  
   25   23  2641 Lisbet Porras             FR Casa Grande        23:41.6  7:38  
   26   24  2681 Leah Blevins              SO Cienega            23:47.3  7:40  
   27   25  2803 Macy Young                JR Mountain View      23:50.8  7:41  
   28   26  2698 Amy Martinez              SR Desert View        23:51.0  7:41  
   29   27  2696 Jasmine Gastelum          SR Desert View        23:54.8  7:42  
   30   28  2686 Ximena Vizcaino           FR Cienega            24:06.7  7:46  
   31   29  2817 Felicia Lerma             FR Nogales            24:09.0  7:47  
   32   30  2622 Gwenyth Perks             JR Buena              24:12.4  7:48  
   33       2630 Cherish Dobkins           SO Canyon Del Oro     24:13.1  7:48  
   34   31  2639 Andrea Greco              JR Casa Grande        24:19.0  7:50  
   35   32  2644 Briana Valeriano          SR Casa Grande        24:19.4  7:50  
   36   33  2697 Gloria Hernandez          SO Desert View        24:19.5  7:50  
   37   34  2812 Carolina Durazo           SO Nogales            24:25.1  7:52  
   38       2631 Elizabeth Hipps           FR Canyon Del Oro     24:32.2  7:54  
   39   35  2734 Lorena Martinez           SR Flowing Wells      24:36.7  7:56  
   40   36  2799 Maelie Palmer             FR Mountain View      24:38.6  7:56  
   41   37  2779 Kaitlin Stamm             JR Marana             24:42.3  7:58  
   42       2999 Megan Clarkson            JR Vista Grande       24:46.3  7:59  
   43   38  2737 Kaitlyn Rendon            FR Flowing Wells      24:50.6  8:00  
   44   39  2813 Samantha Garcia           JR Nogales            25:00.6  8:03  
   45   40  2701 Carolina Woodill          SR Desert View        25:05.2  8:05  
   46   41  2811 Callie Donnelly           SR Nogales            25:06.7  8:05  
   47   42  2658 McKinley Severson         JR Catalina Fthlls    25:08.9  8:06  
   48   43  2642 Carissa Ramirez           SR Casa Grande        25:14.1  8:08  
   49   44  2659 Marissa Stuckey           SR Catalina Fthlls    25:23.2  8:11  
   50   45  2700 Irais Rios                SO Desert View        25:33.4  8:14  
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                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
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Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div II/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  2740 Daniela Verdugo           SO Flowing Wells      25:39.0  8:16  
   52   47  2620 Mai Murakami              SO Buena              25:45.9  8:18  
   53   48  2673 Jaylinne Urbieta          SR Cholla Magnet      25:49.5  8:19  
   54   49  2654 Libby Monthofer           JR Catalina Fthlls    26:05.5  8:24  
   55       2762 Julia Otto                SO Ironwood Ridge     26:16.1  8:28  
   56   50  2773 Machenzie Fenton          FR Marana             26:32.0  8:33  
   57   51  2621 Claire Pedersen           SO Buena              26:50.9  8:39  
   58   52  2645 Alicia Villarreal         SR Casa Grande        27:04.9  8:43  
   59   53  2802 Kaylah Young              FR Mountain View      27:17.2  8:47  
   60       2764 Hannah Radtke             FR Ironwood Ridge     27:23.5  8:49  
   61       2997 Cynthia Chapparro-Bello   FR Vista Grande       27:33.6  8:53  
   62   54  2699 Vanessa Munguia           SR Desert View        27:43.6  8:56  
   63       2839 Danie Moreno              SR Pueblo Magnet      27:49.0  8:58  
   64   55  2797 Yeneth Avechuco           JR Mountain View      28:14.1  9:06  
   65       2760 Alex Conners              JR Ironwood Ridge     28:27.7  9:10  
   66   56  2798 Delanni Canez             FR Mountain View      28:32.1  9:12  
   67   57  2669 Alondra Hernandez         JR Cholla Magnet      29:09.8  9:24  
   68   58  2739 Roxanne Sias              SO Flowing Wells      29:17.9  9:26  
   69   59  2617 Daniella Rosada           JR Buena              29:39.9  9:33  
   70   60  2736 Kayleen Osuna             SO Flowing Wells      29:41.9  9:34  
   71   61  2672 Samantha Peralta          SO Cholla Magnet      30:03.6  9:41  
   72   62  2667 Yolanda De La Cruz        SR Cholla Magnet      30:07.8  9:42  
   73   63  2735 Jacqueline Murcia Madri   SO Flowing Wells      30:26.1  9:48  
   74   64  2776 Kerrigan Miranda          SO Marana             30:37.1  9:52  
   75   65  2775 Emma Halili               FR Marana             31:02.4 10:00  
   76   66  2670 Mirabelle Medina          SR Cholla Magnet      31:56.1 10:17  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    61  Cienega                     (  22:27.3  1:52:16.4   2:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2682 Kira Emma              SR   21:09.7 
  2      7   2687 Ciara Zak              SR   22:00.6 
  3     15   2685 Cedie Tiffany          FR   22:41.8 
  4     16   2684 Kali Thompson          FR   22:53.2 
  5     21   2683 Iriana Sanchez         SR   23:31.1 
  6   ( 24)  2681 Leah Blevins           SO   23:47.3 
  7   ( 28)  2686 Ximena Vizcaino        FR   24:06.7 
 
  2.    82  Catalina Foothills          (  22:35.9  1:52:59.1   5:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2657 Richelle Sandin        SR   19:53.8 
  2      8   2653 Kristin Finn           SO   22:08.1 
  3     14   2656 Talya Rezetko          SR   22:41.4 
  4     17   2655 Katie Pecha            SR   23:06.9 
  5     42   2658 McKinley Severson      JR   25:08.9 
  6   ( 44)  2659 Marissa Stuckey        SR   25:23.2 
  7   ( 49)  2654 Libby Monthofer        JR   26:05.5 
 
  3.    96  Nogales                     (  23:09.9  1:55:49.4   2:43.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2815 Karen Renteria         SR   21:41.2 
  2     10   2814 Janae Quihuis          SR   22:25.8 
  3     18   2816 Cassandra Rojas        JR   23:08.3 
  4     29   2817 Felicia Lerma          FR   24:09.0 
  5     34   2812 Carolina Durazo        SO   24:25.1 
  6   ( 39)  2813 Samantha Garcia        JR   25:00.6 
  7   ( 41)  2811 Callie Donnelly        SR   25:06.7 
 
  4.   108  Buena                       (  23:17.9  1:56:29.3   4:35.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2616 Cayla Anderson         FR   21:10.9 
  2      6   2618 Kaila Hart             FR   21:47.2 
  3     22   2619 Brittany Markee        SR   23:32.9 
  4     30   2622 Gwenyth Perks          JR   24:12.4 
  5     47   2620 Mai Murakami           SO   25:45.9 
  6   ( 51)  2621 Claire Pedersen        SO   26:50.9 
  7   ( 59)  2617 Daniella Rosada        JR   29:39.9 
 
  5.   116  Casa Grande Union           (  23:37.9  1:58:09.1   1:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2640 Victoria Negrete       SR   22:30.5 
  2     19   2643 Acela Robles           FR   23:18.6 
  3     23   2641 Lisbet Porras          FR   23:41.6 
  4     31   2639 Andrea Greco           JR   24:19.0 
  5     32   2644 Briana Valeriano       SR   24:19.4 
  6   ( 43)  2642 Carissa Ramirez        SR   25:14.1 
  7   ( 52)  2645 Alicia Villarreal      SR   27:04.9 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   116  Marana                      (  23:31.6  1:57:37.9   5:13.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2777 Sophia Rodriguez       JR   21:18.1 
  2     12   2774 Kyra Glassey           FR   22:31.4 
  3     13   2778 Shania Santos          FR   22:34.1 
  4     37   2779 Kaitlin Stamm          JR   24:42.3 
  5     50   2773 Machenzie Fenton       FR   26:32.0 
  6   ( 64)  2776 Kerrigan Miranda       SO   30:37.1 
  7   ( 65)  2775 Emma Halili            FR   31:02.4 
 
  7.   146  Desert View                 (  24:06.3  2:00:31.5   1:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2695 Czelsa Acosta          FR   23:21.0 
  2     26   2698 Amy Martinez           SR   23:51.0 
  3     27   2696 Jasmine Gastelum       SR   23:54.8 
  4     33   2697 Gloria Hernandez       SO   24:19.5 
  5     40   2701 Carolina Woodill       SR   25:05.2 
  6   ( 45)  2700 Irais Rios             SO   25:33.4 
  7   ( 54)  2699 Vanessa Munguia        SR   27:43.6 
 
  8.   225  Mountain View Marana        (  26:30.6  2:12:32.8   4:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     25   2803 Macy Young             JR   23:50.8 
  2     36   2799 Maelie Palmer          FR   24:38.6 
  3     53   2802 Kaylah Young           FR   27:17.2 
  4     55   2797 Yeneth Avechuco        JR   28:14.1 
  5     56   2798 Delanni Canez          FR   28:32.1 
 
  9.   237  Flowing Wells               (  26:49.3  2:14:06.1   5:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1     35   2734 Lorena Martinez        SR   24:36.7 
  2     38   2737 Kaitlyn Rendon         FR   24:50.6 
  3     46   2740 Daniela Verdugo        SO   25:39.0 
  4     58   2739 Roxanne Sias           SO   29:17.9 
  5     60   2736 Kayleen Osuna          SO   29:41.9 
  6   ( 63)  2735 Jacqueline Murcia Madrid SO   30:26.1 
 
 10.   237  Cholla Magnet               (  27:30.6  2:17:32.9   7:45.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2671 Andrea Michel          JR   22:22.2 
  2     48   2673 Jaylinne Urbieta       SR   25:49.5 
  3     57   2669 Alondra Hernandez      JR   29:09.8 
  4     61   2672 Samantha Peralta       SO   30:03.6 
  5     62   2667 Yolanda De La Cruz     SR   30:07.8 
  6   ( 66)  2670 Mirabelle Medina       SR   31:56.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Vista Grande                
          2998 Brynna McQuillen SO,  2999 Megan Clarkson JR,  2997 Cynthia Chapparro-
Belloc FR 
 
Sahuaro                     
          2908 Hope McDuffie SO 
 
Canyon Del Oro              
          2630 Cherish Dobkins SO,  2631 Elizabeth Hipps FR 
 
Ironwood Ridge              
          2762 Julia Otto SO,  2764 Hannah Radtke FR,  2760 Alex Conners JR 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          2839 Danie Moreno SR 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div IV/Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2849 Ben Black                 SR Pusch Ridge        17:41.6  5:42  
    2    2  2976 Hunter Stailey            JR Thatcher           17:54.1  5:46  
    3    3  2610 Erick Estrada             SR Bisbee             18:06.7  5:50  
    4    4  2611 Alexander Gribble         SR Bisbee             18:24.4  5:56  
    5       3040 Anthony Hopkins Jr.       JR San Carlos         18:24.7  5:56  
    6    5  2973 Garret Hunt               SR Thatcher           18:34.8  5:59  
    7    6  2613 Dante Lumpkin             SR Bisbee             18:36.0  6:00  
    8    7  2612 Uriel Hernandez           SR Bisbee             18:40.9  6:01  
    9       2585 Stephon Hendricks         FR Baboquivari        18:49.9  6:04  
   10    8  2950 Seth Watson               SO St Augustine       18:51.9  6:05  
   11    9  2614 Brandon Olivares          SO Bisbee             18:57.1  6:06  
   12   10  2994 David Perry               SR Tombstone          18:58.4  6:07  
   13   11  2793 Vincent Cruz              JR Morenci            19:00.3  6:08  
   14   12  2795 Jordan Mares              SO Morenci            19:02.4  6:08  
   15   13  2791 Cameron Bailey-Garcia     SO Morenci            19:10.3  6:11  
   16   14  2855 Johnny Turner             SR Pusch Ridge        19:11.8  6:11  
   17       3041 Keshaun Noline            SO San Carlos         19:16.1  6:13  
   18   15  2948 Nicholas Schlagel         SR St Augustine       19:27.7  6:16  
   19   16  2850 Emmanuel Corral           SO Pusch Ridge        19:30.8  6:17  
   20   17  2794 Dante Deanda              SO Morenci            19:31.6  6:18  
   21   18  2601 Donavan Sands             SO Benson             19:38.8  6:20  
   22   19  2972 Talon Brown               SO Thatcher           19:43.8  6:22  
   23   20  2944 Miguel Aboyte             SO St Augustine       19:44.5  6:22  
   24   21  2971 Tyler Bierman             SO Thatcher           19:55.1  6:25  
   25   22  2792 Anthony Chanez            JR Morenci            19:56.4  6:26  
   26   23  2946 Cesar Beltran             SR St Augustine       19:58.5  6:26  
   27   24  2977 Jaiden Stailey            JR Thatcher           19:59.7  6:27  
   28   25  2796 Matthew Sylvester         JR Morenci            20:01.1  6:27  
   29   26  2598 Thade Hough               SO Benson             20:01.8  6:27  
   30   27  2996 Michael Zelazny           SO Tombstone          20:02.9  6:28  
   31   28  2949 Fernando Treviso          SR St Augustine       20:06.5  6:29  
   32   29  2854 Jesse Turner              FR Pusch Ridge        20:16.9  6:32  
   33   30  2975 Wesley Pena               SO Thatcher           20:19.2  6:33  
   34   31  2974 Matt Orr                  SO Thatcher           20:23.7  6:34  
   35   32  2609 Joel Enriquez             SO Bisbee             20:24.0  6:34  
   36       2981 Ben Manninen              SR Gregory School     20:24.8  6:35  
   37   33  2790 Gabriel Baca              JR Morenci            20:28.4  6:36  
   38   34  2599 Sean Laura                FR Benson             20:32.7  6:37  
   39   35  2852 Kyle Housman              SO Pusch Ridge        20:40.5  6:40  
   40   36  2993 Alvin Jones               SO Tombstone          20:52.8  6:44  
   41       2938 Isiah Villegas            FR San Manuel         20:56.2  6:45  
   42       2589 Christopher Segundo       SR Baboquivari        20:57.7  6:45  
   43   37  2851 Trevor Crabb              JR Pusch Ridge        20:58.1  6:45  
   44   38  2995 Dakota Pierce             SO Tombstone          20:58.7  6:46  
   45       2937 Adrian Sierra             JR San Manuel         20:58.8  6:46  
   46   39  2596 Kyler Curtis              JR Benson             21:03.6  6:47  
   47   40  2990 Chrystian Baird           FR Tombstone          21:07.6  6:48  
   48   41  2600 Garrett Roberts           JR Benson             21:14.4  6:51  
   49       2586 Lucas Jose                FR Baboquivari        21:14.4  6:51  
   50   42  2945 Adrian Alvarez            FR St Augustine       21:23.1  6:53  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div IV/Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2573 Giovany Correa            JR Arizona D and B    21:37.0  6:58  
   52       3029 Gabe Rosado               SR Willcox            21:37.3  6:58  
   53       2575 Santana Gonzales          SO Arizona D and B    21:37.7  6:58  
   54       2983 Addison Mort              SR Gregory School     21:49.4  7:02  
   55   43  2615 Steven Puzzi              SR Bisbee             21:53.6  7:03  
   56   44  2853 Hayden Sawyer             JR Pusch Ridge        21:55.3  7:04  
   57       2980 Tommy Belk-Arenas         SO Gregory School     21:58.0  7:05  
   58       2984 Anderson Mort             JR Gregory School     22:01.2  7:06  
   59       2758 Gabe Serna                SO Immaculate Heart   22:28.5  7:15  
   60       2935 Jesus Diaz                SO San Manuel         22:30.6  7:15  
   61       3044 James Talgo               SR San Carlos         22:38.9  7:18  
   62   45  2992 Simon Bastian             FR Tombstone          22:40.5  7:18  
   63   46  2947 Andrew Reyna              SR St Augustine       22:40.8  7:18  
   64   47  2991 James Bastian             FR Tombstone          22:54.3  7:23  
   65   48  2595 Kolby Barney              SO Benson             23:08.4  7:27  
   66       2574 Manuel Gonzales           SO Arizona D and B    23:38.2  7:37  
   67       2835 Cole McGuire              JR Patagonia Union    23:41.2  7:38  
   68       2576 Jose Ledesma              SO Arizona D and B    23:46.3  7:40  
   69       2752 Nikolas Thompson          FR Fort Thomas        23:53.5  7:42  
   70       3028 Adrian Miraflores         JR Willcox            24:21.2  7:51  
   71       2756 John Copeland             FR Immaculate Heart   25:24.5  8:11  
   72       3025 Jt Garza                  FR Willcox            25:26.1  8:12  
   73       3027 Jj Lunt                   FR Willcox            26:55.3  8:40  
   74       2587 Monte Jose                FR Baboquivari        29:52.1  9:37  
   75       2936 Alejandro Ruiz            FR San Manuel         30:36.0  9:51  
   76       2751 Eliceo Bond               FR Fort Thomas      1:03:09.3 20:20  
   77       2753 Traymond Titla            FR Fort Thomas      1:09:34.1 22:24  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Bisbee                      (  18:33.1  1:32:45.1   0:50.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2610 Erick Estrada          SR   18:06.7 
  2      4   2611 Alexander Gribble      SR   18:24.4 
  3      6   2613 Dante Lumpkin          SR   18:36.0 
  4      7   2612 Uriel Hernandez        SR   18:40.9 
  5      9   2614 Brandon Olivares       SO   18:57.1 
  6   ( 32)  2609 Joel Enriquez          SO   20:24.0 
  7   ( 43)  2615 Steven Puzzi           SR   21:53.6 
 
  2.    71  Thatcher                    (  19:13.5  1:36:07.5   2:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2976 Hunter Stailey         JR   17:54.1 
  2      5   2973 Garret Hunt            SR   18:34.8 
  3     19   2972 Talon Brown            SO   19:43.8 
  4     21   2971 Tyler Bierman          SO   19:55.1 
  5     24   2977 Jaiden Stailey         JR   19:59.7 
  6   ( 30)  2975 Wesley Pena            SO   20:19.2 
  7   ( 31)  2974 Matt Orr               SO   20:23.7 
 
  3.    75  Morenci                     (  19:20.2  1:36:41.0   0:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2793 Vincent Cruz           JR   19:00.3 
  2     12   2795 Jordan Mares           SO   19:02.4 
  3     13   2791 Cameron Bailey-Garcia  SO   19:10.3 
  4     17   2794 Dante Deanda           SO   19:31.6 
  5     22   2792 Anthony Chanez         JR   19:56.4 
  6   ( 25)  2796 Matthew Sylvester      JR   20:01.1 
  7   ( 33)  2790 Gabriel Baca           JR   20:28.4 
 
  4.    94  St Augustine Catholic       (  19:37.9  1:38:09.1   1:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2950 Seth Watson            SO   18:51.9 
  2     15   2948 Nicholas Schlagel      SR   19:27.7 
  3     20   2944 Miguel Aboyte          SO   19:44.5 
  4     23   2946 Cesar Beltran          SR   19:58.5 
  5     28   2949 Fernando Treviso       SR   20:06.5 
  6   ( 42)  2945 Adrian Alvarez         FR   21:23.1 
  7   ( 46)  2947 Andrew Reyna           SR   22:40.8 
 
  5.    95  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:28.4  1:37:21.6   2:58.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2849 Ben Black              SR   17:41.6 
  2     14   2855 Johnny Turner          SR   19:11.8 
  3     16   2850 Emmanuel Corral        SO   19:30.8 
  4     29   2854 Jesse Turner           FR   20:16.9 
  5     35   2852 Kyle Housman           SO   20:40.5 
  6   ( 37)  2851 Trevor Crabb           JR   20:58.1 
  7   ( 44)  2853 Hayden Sawyer          JR   21:55.3 
 
 
  



Page 14 
 
                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   151  Tombstone                   (  20:24.1  1:42:00.4   2:09.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2994 David Perry            SR   18:58.4 
  2     27   2996 Michael Zelazny        SO   20:02.9 
  3     36   2993 Alvin Jones            SO   20:52.8 
  4     38   2995 Dakota Pierce          SO   20:58.7 
  5     40   2990 Chrystian Baird        FR   21:07.6 
  6   ( 45)  2992 Simon Bastian          FR   22:40.5 
  7   ( 47)  2991 James Bastian          FR   22:54.3 
 
  7.   158  Benson                      (  20:30.3  1:42:31.3   1:35.6) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2601 Donavan Sands          SO   19:38.8 
  2     26   2598 Thade Hough            SO   20:01.8 
  3     34   2599 Sean Laura             FR   20:32.7 
  4     39   2596 Kyler Curtis           JR   21:03.6 
  5     41   2600 Garrett Roberts        JR   21:14.4 
  6   ( 48)  2595 Kolby Barney           SO   23:08.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
San Carlos                  
          3040 Anthony Hopkins Jr. JR,  3041 Keshaun Noline SO,  3044 James Talgo SR 
 
Baboquivari                 
          2585 Stephon Hendricks FR,  2589 Christopher Segundo SR,  2586 Lucas Jose FR,  
2587 Monte Jose FR 
 
The Gregory School          
          2981 Ben Manninen SR,  2983 Addison Mort SR,  2980 Tommy Belk-Arenas SO,  2984 
Anderson Mort JR 
 
San Manuel                  
          2938 Isiah Villegas FR,  2937 Adrian Sierra JR,  2935 Jesus Diaz SO,  2936 
Alejandro Ruiz FR 
 
Arizona Deaf and Blind      
          2573 Giovany Correa JR,  2575 Santana Gonzales SO,  2574 Manuel Gonzales SO,  
2576 Jose Ledesma SO 
 
Willcox                     
          3029 Gabe Rosado SR,  3028 Adrian Miraflores JR,  3025 Jt Garza FR,  3027 Jj 
Lunt FR 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2758 Gabe Serna SO,  2756 John Copeland FR 
 
Patagonia Union             
          2835 Cole McGuire JR 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          2752 Nikolas Thompson FR,  2751 Eliceo Bond FR,  2753 Traymond Titla FR 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div IV/Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2968 Lily Richardson           SR Thatcher           21:10.4  6:49  
    2    2  2605 Kierra Lumpkin            FR Bisbee             21:44.3  7:00  
    3    3  2845 Emma Garnand              FR Pusch Ridge        22:45.4  7:20  
    4       2789 Paige Morales             SR Morenci            22:49.6  7:21  
    5       2989 Angel Valencia            JR Tombstone          23:06.6  7:27  
    6    4  2970 Elliana Windsor           SO Thatcher           23:14.7  7:29  
    7    5  3037 Shanaya Victor            FR San Carlos         23:24.7  7:33  
    8    6  2942 Brenda Torres             FR St Augustine       23:30.1  7:34  
    9    7  2934 Victoria Zazueta          FR San Manuel         23:54.5  7:42  
   10    8  3021 Wren Klump                SR Willcox            23:59.6  7:44  
   11    9  2969 Hailey Udall              SO Thatcher           24:03.7  7:45  
   12   10  2964 Corinne Bryce             SR Thatcher           24:09.7  7:47  
   13   11  2604 Brynn Lumpkin             FR Bisbee             24:19.2  7:50  
   14       2986 Anastasia Graham          SR Tombstone          24:21.6  7:51  
   15   12  2577 Autumn Nelson             SO Baboquivari        24:22.6  7:51  
   16   13  2847 Nicole Grizzle            JR Pusch Ridge        24:34.9  7:55  
   17       2979 Aritalia Williams         JR Gregory School     24:38.4  7:56  
   18   14  2939 Alyssa Chioye             SR St Augustine       24:42.5  7:58  
   19   15  2966 Pasley Layton             SO Thatcher           24:47.8  7:59  
   20       2985 Carmen Gonzalez           FR Tombstone          24:49.5  8:00  
   21   16  2607 Yasmin Morales            FR Bisbee             24:50.2  8:00  
   22   17  2965 Liesl Griffin             SR Thatcher           24:58.0  8:03  
   23   18  3036 Britney Nosie             SR San Carlos         24:58.4  8:03  
   24   19  3035 Alyssa Martin             SO San Carlos         25:34.8  8:14  
   25   20  2602 Melissa Bustamante        SR Bisbee             25:43.2  8:17  
   26       2787 Desiree Babb              SO Morenci            25:48.7  8:19  
   27   21  2967 Briley Minor              SO Thatcher           26:05.5  8:24  
   28       2987 Jessika Howard            FR Tombstone          26:15.3  8:28  
   29   22  3033 Heaven Cosen              SO San Carlos         26:16.1  8:28  
   30   23  2580 Kristy Segundo            SO Baboquivari        26:16.9  8:28  
   31       2594 Dalia Moroyoqui           SO Benson             26:27.6  8:31  
   32   24  2846 Maddie Garnand            SR Pusch Ridge        26:42.4  8:36  
   33   25  2848 Kiersten Russo            JR Pusch Ridge        26:55.7  8:41  
   34   26  2940 Alexis Inocencio          JR St Augustine       26:57.5  8:41  
   35   27  2606 Marissa Meraz             SR Bisbee             27:00.3  8:42  
   36       2788 Alex Chee                 SR Morenci            27:03.4  8:43  
   37       2590 Desiree Adams             SO Benson             27:07.6  8:44  
   38   28  2582 Evelyn Young              JR Baboquivari        27:15.6  8:47  
   39   29  3032 Celesta Cassa             JR San Carlos         27:15.9  8:47  
   40   30  3034 Aaliyah Haozous           SO San Carlos         27:34.8  8:53  
   41   31  3018 Danielle Barba            SR Willcox            27:34.9  8:53  
   42       2591 Lacie Duerinck            SO Benson             27:51.0  8:58  
   43   32  2930 Araceli Curry             SO San Manuel         27:54.0  8:59  
   44       2755 Therese Martin            FR Immaculate Heart   28:00.3  9:01  
   45   33  2941 Bryanna Rodriguez         SO St Augustine       28:48.4  9:17  
   46   34  3023 Brisa Tapia               JR Willcox            29:00.8  9:21  
   47   35  3020 Jane Jansen               SR Willcox            29:58.7  9:39  
   48   36  2932 Ashidet Ochoa             SR San Manuel         29:59.1  9:40  
   49   37  2608 Leticia Ruiz              SO Bisbee             30:35.1  9:51  
   50   38  3019 Viradiana Gurierrez       JR Willcox            30:40.9  9:53  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div IV/Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   39  2943 Anna Watson               SR St Augustine       31:05.4 10:01  
   52   40  3031 Nicole Allen              SO San Carlos         31:33.2 10:10  
   53       2754 Sarah Martin              SR Immaculate Heart   32:11.4 10:22  
   54   41  2843 Karissa Bowers            JR Pusch Ridge        32:18.4 10:24  
   55   42  2579 Annalaya Salazar          FR Baboquivari        33:05.8 10:40  
   56   43  2583 Diavian Zazueta           FR Baboquivari        33:44.6 10:52  
   57   44  2581 Aubrey Yazzie             FR Baboquivari        33:53.1 10:55  
   58   45  2931 Rebekah Messing           SR San Manuel         34:33.2 11:08  
   59   46  2603 Glenda Cosgrove           JR Bisbee             34:38.3 11:09  
   60   47  2933 Yesenina Arcenega         SR San Manuel         35:03.1 11:17  
   61   48  3022 Ashley Riggs              SO Willcox            35:29.6 11:26  
   62       2593 Madilyn Hossman           SO Benson             39:41.6 12:47  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Thatcher                    (  23:29.3  1:57:26.3   3:37.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2968 Lily Richardson        SR   21:10.4 
  2      4   2970 Elliana Windsor        SO   23:14.7 
  3      9   2969 Hailey Udall           SO   24:03.7 
  4     10   2964 Corinne Bryce          SR   24:09.7 
  5     15   2966 Pasley Layton          SO   24:47.8 
  6   ( 17)  2965 Liesl Griffin          SR   24:58.0 
  7   ( 21)  2967 Briley Minor           SO   26:05.5 
 
  2.    76  Bisbee                      (  24:43.5  2:03:37.2   5:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2605 Kierra Lumpkin         FR   21:44.3 
  2     11   2604 Brynn Lumpkin          FR   24:19.2 
  3     16   2607 Yasmin Morales         FR   24:50.2 
  4     20   2602 Melissa Bustamante     SR   25:43.2 
  5     27   2606 Marissa Meraz          SR   27:00.3 
  6   ( 37)  2608 Leticia Ruiz           SO   30:35.1 
  7   ( 46)  2603 Glenda Cosgrove        JR   34:38.3 
 
  3.    93  San Carlos                  (  25:30.0  2:07:29.9   3:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3037 Shanaya Victor         FR   23:24.7 
  2     18   3036 Britney Nosie          SR   24:58.4 
  3     19   3035 Alyssa Martin          SO   25:34.8 
  4     22   3033 Heaven Cosen           SO   26:16.1 
  5     29   3032 Celesta Cassa          JR   27:15.9 
  6   ( 30)  3034 Aaliyah Haozous        SO   27:34.8 
  7   ( 40)  3031 Nicole Allen           SO   31:33.2 
 
  4.   106  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  26:39.4  2:13:16.8   9:33.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2845 Emma Garnand           FR   22:45.4 
  2     13   2847 Nicole Grizzle         JR   24:34.9 
  3     24   2846 Maddie Garnand         SR   26:42.4 
  4     25   2848 Kiersten Russo         JR   26:55.7 
  5     41   2843 Karissa Bowers         JR   32:18.4 
 
  5.   118  St Augustine Catholic       (  27:00.8  2:15:03.9   7:35.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2942 Brenda Torres          FR   23:30.1 
  2     14   2939 Alyssa Chioye          SR   24:42.5 
  3     26   2940 Alexis Inocencio       JR   26:57.5 
  4     33   2941 Bryanna Rodriguez      SO   28:48.4 
  5     39   2943 Anna Watson            SR   31:05.4 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Willcox                     (  28:15.0  2:21:14.9   6:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3021 Wren Klump             SR   23:59.6 
  2     31   3018 Danielle Barba         SR   27:34.9 
  3     34   3023 Brisa Tapia            JR   29:00.8 
  4     35   3020 Jane Jansen            SR   29:58.7 
  5     38   3019 Viradiana Gurierrez    JR   30:40.9 
  6   ( 48)  3022 Ashley Riggs           SO   35:29.6 
 
  7.   148  Baboquivari                 (  28:57.1  2:24:45.5   9:22.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2577 Autumn Nelson          SO   24:22.6 
  2     23   2580 Kristy Segundo         SO   26:16.9 
  3     28   2582 Evelyn Young           JR   27:15.6 
  4     42   2579 Annalaya Salazar       FR   33:05.8 
  5     43   2583 Diavian Zazueta        FR   33:44.6 
  6   ( 44)  2581 Aubrey Yazzie          FR   33:53.1 
 
  8.   167  San Manuel                  (  30:16.8  2:31:23.9  11:08.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2934 Victoria Zazueta       FR   23:54.5 
  2     32   2930 Araceli Curry          SO   27:54.0 
  3     36   2932 Ashidet Ochoa          SR   29:59.1 
  4     45   2931 Rebekah Messing        SR   34:33.2 
  5     47   2933 Yesenina Arcenega      SR   35:03.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Morenci                     
          2789 Paige Morales SR,  2787 Desiree Babb SO,  2788 Alex Chee SR 
 
Tombstone                   
          2989 Angel Valencia JR,  2986 Anastasia Graham SR,  2985 Carmen Gonzalez FR,  
2987 Jessika Howard FR 
 
The Gregory School          
          2979 Aritalia Williams JR 
 
Benson                      
          2594 Dalia Moroyoqui SO,  2590 Desiree Adams SO,  2591 Lacie Duerinck SO,  2593 
Madilyn Hossman SO 
 
Immaculate Heart            
          2755 Therese Martin FR,  2754 Sarah Martin SR 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2570 Gamar Garem               JR Amphitheater       17:33.7  5:40  
    2    1  2863 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     FR Rio Rico           17:34.0  5:40  
    3    2  2925 Juan Hernandez            JR Salpointe          17:48.4  5:44  
    4    3  2927 Russell Perez             SR Salpointe          17:52.4  5:46  
    5    4  2861 Brandon Moreno            JR Rio Rico           18:04.8  5:50  
    6    5  2729 Damien Orozco             JR Empire             18:14.6  5:53  
    7    6  3014 Johnathon Lane            FR Walden Grove       18:22.6  5:55  
    8    7  3017 Tristan Thomas            SR Walden Grove       18:30.1  5:58  
    9       2829 Abraham Valenzuela        FR Palo Verde         18:31.7  5:58  
   10    8  2923 Matthew Diaz              JR Salpointe          18:32.4  5:59  
   11    9  2873 Raymond Langlais          SR Sabino             18:33.2  5:59  
   12   10  2890 Jacob Urrea               SO Safford            18:35.3  5:59  
   13   11  2929 Max Zavalza               JR Salpointe          18:36.6  6:00  
   14   12  2886 Jacob Fox                 SR Safford            18:38.9  6:01  
   15   13  2924 Wilbert Esquivel          JR Salpointe          18:41.6  6:01  
   16   14  2875 Zachary Owens             JR Sabino             18:51.9  6:05  
   17   15  2717 Andy Ortiz                JR Douglas            18:55.2  6:06  
   18   16  2926 Max Manka                 SR Salpointe          18:59.4  6:07  
   19   17  2860 Diego Leyva               FR Rio Rico           19:01.5  6:08  
   20   18  2889 Grant Montierth           JR Safford            19:01.6  6:08  
   21   19  2719 Roman Valdivia            JR Douglas            19:02.6  6:08  
   22   20  2891 Duncan Walker             SO Safford            19:03.7  6:09  
   23   21  2878 Julian Sosa               JR Sabino             19:09.8  6:11  
   24   22  2731 Tyler Sherman             FR Empire             19:13.1  6:12  
   25   23  2730 Ethan Perrin              JR Empire             19:20.3  6:14  
   26   24  2727 Chaise Lushia             JR Empire             19:21.0  6:14  
   27   25  2728 Boaz Maiyo                JR Empire             19:25.1  6:15  
   28   26  2864 Jesus Vega                JR Rio Rico           19:25.3  6:16  
   29   27  2714 Konnor Cormier            SO Douglas            19:35.5  6:19  
   30   28  3013 Owen Eaton                FR Walden Grove       19:35.8  6:19  
   31   29  3015 Matthew Mayer             FR Walden Grove       19:36.5  6:19  
   32   30  2732 Nathaniel Thompson        SO Empire             19:39.6  6:20  
   33   31  2888 Dominic Gutierrez         JR Safford            19:41.8  6:21  
   34   32  3011 Seth Chacon               FR Walden Grove       19:45.0  6:22  
   35   33  2858 Sergio Ahumada            SR Rio Rico           19:47.1  6:23  
   36   34  2887 Kenneth Gowin             SR Safford            19:47.8  6:23  
   37   35  2733 Brendan Torres            SO Empire             19:50.2  6:24  
   38   36  2859 Daniel Delgado            JR Rio Rico           20:01.7  6:27  
   39   37  3012 Kevin Clark               FR Walden Grove       20:17.8  6:32  
   40   38  2877 Dylan Salazar             SO Sabino             20:18.1  6:33  
   41       2569 Eduardo Angulo            SR Amphitheater       20:21.9  6:34  
   42   39  2718 Ivan Serrato              SR Douglas            20:22.1  6:34  
   43   40  2928 Benjamin Thomas           SO Salpointe          20:22.7  6:34  
   44   41  2963 Kai Ward                  SO Tanque Verde       20:26.7  6:35  
   45   42  3016 Pedro Nunez               SO Walden Grove       20:28.1  6:36  
   46   43  2713 Hector Canez              JR Douglas            20:39.1  6:39  
   47   44  2876 Jason Porter              SR Sabino             20:40.4  6:40  
   48   45  2961 Ryan Smith                SO Tanque Verde       20:45.4  6:41  
   49   46  2900 Kayden Carter             JR Sahuarita          20:51.3  6:43  
   50   47  2872 Andy Diamond              SR Sabino             21:18.7  6:52  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  2862 Josh Pablo                SR Rio Rico           21:33.8  6:57  
   52   49  2960 Davis Mullins             SO Tanque Verde       21:42.8  7:00  
   53   50  2962 Anthony Underwood         JR Tanque Verde       21:50.9  7:02  
   54   51  2715 Alejandro Duarte          SR Douglas            22:00.4  7:05  
   55   52  2905 Terik Steele              SR Sahuarita          22:08.3  7:08  
   56   53  2716 Celedonio Flores          SO Douglas            22:24.2  7:13  
   57   54  2959 Joey McLaughlin           SO Tanque Verde       22:42.9  7:19  
   58   55  2899 Isaac Brand               SO Sahuarita          22:43.7  7:19  
   59   56  2958 John Maxwell              JR Tanque Verde       22:51.5  7:22  
   60       2830 Edgar Valenzuela          JR Palo Verde         22:52.2  7:22  
   61       2831 Michael Williams          SR Palo Verde         22:57.9  7:24  
   62   57  2874 Kyle Loflin               JR Sabino             23:19.0  7:31  
   63   58  2904 Josh Napoles-Lugo         JR Sahuarita          23:47.4  7:40  
   64   59  2901 Ben Dixon                 JR Sahuarita          24:02.5  7:45  
   65       2827 Brandon Garza             FR Palo Verde         24:45.2  7:59  
   66       2571 Jesus Hermosillo          SR Amphitheater       28:14.7  9:06  
   67   60  2957 Charly Maxwell            FR Tanque Verde       29:06.2  9:23  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    37  Salpointe Catholic          (  18:18.3  1:31:31.4   0:53.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2925 Juan Hernandez         JR   17:48.4 
  2      3   2927 Russell Perez          SR   17:52.4 
  3      8   2923 Matthew Diaz           JR   18:32.4 
  4     11   2929 Max Zavalza            JR   18:36.6 
  5     13   2924 Wilbert Esquivel       JR   18:41.6 
  6   ( 16)  2926 Max Manka              SR   18:59.4 
  7   ( 40)  2928 Benjamin Thomas        SO   20:22.7 
 
  2.    81  Rio Rico                    (  18:46.6  1:33:52.7   2:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2863 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  FR   17:34.0 
  2      4   2861 Brandon Moreno         JR   18:04.8 
  3     17   2860 Diego Leyva            FR   19:01.5 
  4     26   2864 Jesus Vega             JR   19:25.3 
  5     33   2858 Sergio Ahumada         SR   19:47.1 
  6   ( 36)  2859 Daniel Delgado         JR   20:01.7 
  7   ( 48)  2862 Josh Pablo             SR   21:33.8 
 
  3.    91  Safford                     (  19:00.3  1:35:01.3   1:06.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2890 Jacob Urrea            SO   18:35.3 
  2     12   2886 Jacob Fox              SR   18:38.9 
  3     18   2889 Grant Montierth        JR   19:01.6 
  4     20   2891 Duncan Walker          SO   19:03.7 
  5     31   2888 Dominic Gutierrez      JR   19:41.8 
  6   ( 34)  2887 Kenneth Gowin          SR   19:47.8 
 
  4.    99  Empire                      (  19:06.9  1:35:34.1   1:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2729 Damien Orozco          JR   18:14.6 
  2     22   2731 Tyler Sherman          FR   19:13.1 
  3     23   2730 Ethan Perrin           JR   19:20.3 
  4     24   2727 Chaise Lushia          JR   19:21.0 
  5     25   2728 Boaz Maiyo             JR   19:25.1 
  6   ( 30)  2732 Nathaniel Thompson     SO   19:39.6 
  7   ( 35)  2733 Brendan Torres         SO   19:50.2 
 
  5.   102  Walden Grove                (  19:10.0  1:35:50.0   1:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3014 Johnathon Lane         FR   18:22.6 
  2      7   3017 Tristan Thomas         SR   18:30.1 
  3     28   3013 Owen Eaton             FR   19:35.8 
  4     29   3015 Matthew Mayer          FR   19:36.5 
  5     32   3011 Seth Chacon            FR   19:45.0 
  6   ( 37)  3012 Kevin Clark            FR   20:17.8 
  7   ( 42)  3016 Pedro Nunez            SO   20:28.1 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   126  Sabino                      (  19:30.7  1:37:33.4   2:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2873 Raymond Langlais       SR   18:33.2 
  2     14   2875 Zachary Owens          JR   18:51.9 
  3     21   2878 Julian Sosa            JR   19:09.8 
  4     38   2877 Dylan Salazar          SO   20:18.1 
  5     44   2876 Jason Porter           SR   20:40.4 
  6   ( 47)  2872 Andy Diamond           SR   21:18.7 
  7   ( 57)  2874 Kyle Loflin            JR   23:19.0 
 
  7.   143  Douglas                     (  19:42.9  1:38:34.5   1:43.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2717 Andy Ortiz             JR   18:55.2 
  2     19   2719 Roman Valdivia         JR   19:02.6 
  3     27   2714 Konnor Cormier         SO   19:35.5 
  4     39   2718 Ivan Serrato           SR   20:22.1 
  5     43   2713 Hector Canez           JR   20:39.1 
  6   ( 51)  2715 Alejandro Duarte       SR   22:00.4 
  7   ( 53)  2716 Celedonio Flores       SO   22:24.2 
 
  8.   239  Tanque Verde                (  21:29.8  1:47:28.7   2:16.2) 
========================================== 
  1     41   2963 Kai Ward               SO   20:26.7 
  2     45   2961 Ryan Smith             SO   20:45.4 
  3     49   2960 Davis Mullins          SO   21:42.8 
  4     50   2962 Anthony Underwood      JR   21:50.9 
  5     54   2959 Joey McLaughlin        SO   22:42.9 
  6   ( 56)  2958 John Maxwell           JR   22:51.5 
  7   ( 60)  2957 Charly Maxwell         FR   29:06.2 
 
  9.   270  Sahuarita                   (  22:42.7  1:53:33.2   3:11.2) 
========================================== 
  1     46   2900 Kayden Carter          JR   20:51.3 
  2     52   2905 Terik Steele           SR   22:08.3 
  3     55   2899 Isaac Brand            SO   22:43.7 
  4     58   2904 Josh Napoles-Lugo      JR   23:47.4 
  5     59   2901 Ben Dixon              JR   24:02.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Amphitheater                
          2570 Gamar Garem JR,  2569 Eduardo Angulo SR,  2571 Jesus Hermosillo SR 
 
Palo Verde Magnet           
          2829 Abraham Valenzuela FR,  2830 Edgar Valenzuela JR,  2831 Michael Williams 
SR,  2827 Brandon Garza FR 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div III/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2857 Samantha Schadler         JR Rio Rico           19:14.2  6:12  
    2    1  2917 Zoey Delgado              SO Salpointe          19:59.8  6:27  
    3    2  2916 Ana Alvarez-Tostado       SR Salpointe          20:24.1  6:34  
    4       2711 Paige Mariscal            JR Douglas            21:46.3  7:01  
    5    3  2721 Sada Dewitt               FR Empire             22:19.3  7:12  
    6    4  2885 Jazmine Vertrees          SR Safford            22:32.5  7:16  
    7    5  2921 Lexi Lambert              FR Salpointe          22:53.8  7:23  
    8    6  2922 Tayler Thomas             SO Salpointe          23:04.9  7:26  
    9    7  2880 Sabrina Gutierrez         JR Safford            23:09.7  7:28  
   10    8  2920 Katie Kelly               JR Salpointe          23:10.6  7:28  
   11    9  2919 Meg Healy                 JR Salpointe          23:23.6  7:32  
   12   10  2724 Alice McKean              JR Empire             23:30.6  7:35  
   13   11  2918 Lexi Dicochea             FR Salpointe          23:31.7  7:35  
   14   12  2898 Marissa Lopez             SO Sahuarita          23:38.0  7:37  
   15       2856 Kate Castillo             SR Rio Rico           23:54.8  7:42  
   16       3008 Marisa Flores             SR Walden Grove       23:57.2  7:43  
   17   13  2868 Sarah Painter             SR Sabino             24:09.3  7:47  
   18   14  2955 Anna Summer               SO Tanque Verde       24:35.9  7:56  
   19   15  2892 Alicen Barney             JR Sahuarita          24:52.7  8:01  
   20   16  2720 Bethany Brooks            SO Empire             24:55.8  8:02  
   21   17  2726 Katie Yelifari            SR Empire             24:56.9  8:02  
   22   18  2883 Ariana Leaman             SR Safford            25:07.6  8:06  
   23   19  2895 Angelise Garcia           JR Sahuarita          25:14.5  8:08  
   24   20  2882 Emma Hackett              SO Safford            25:17.4  8:09  
   25   21  2723 Katie Izatt               SR Empire             25:20.5  8:10  
   26       3009 Halle Kibby               JR Walden Grove       25:36.2  8:15  
   27   22  2869 Alyssa Parton             SO Sabino             25:36.3  8:15  
   28   23  2867 Rhiannon Nabours          SR Sabino             26:16.8  8:28  
   29   24  2954 Zinnia Nielsen            FR Tanque Verde       26:22.5  8:30  
   30   25  2865 Abbey Alexander           SO Sabino             26:29.1  8:32  
   31   26  2952 Kaitlyn McWilliams        SR Tanque Verde       26:32.0  8:33  
   32   27  2893 Sarah Cardenas            SO Sahuarita          26:36.6  8:34  
   33   28  2725 Natalie Torres            SO Empire             26:41.5  8:36  
   34   29  2894 Grace Dixon               FR Sahuarita          26:42.3  8:36  
   35   30  2866 Fatima Lazli              FR Sabino             27:01.3  8:42  
   36   31  2879 Brooklynn Gabbitas        SO Safford            27:02.6  8:43  
   37       2710 Sheccid Bejerano          SO Douglas            27:02.9  8:43  
   38       3007 Vanessa Drum              JR Walden Grove       27:05.9  8:44  
   39   32  2897 Kalee Hansen              JR Sahuarita          27:19.1  8:48  
   40       3010 Nia Ohlmeier              SR Walden Grove       27:39.1  8:54  
   41   33  2956 Alejandra Zarazua-Resen   SR Tanque Verde       27:53.6  8:59  
   42   34  2871 Alexandra Ragin           SR Sabino             28:33.5  9:12  
   43       2825 Samantha Doyle            JR Palo Verde         28:40.3  9:14  
   44   35  2870 Ava Passannanti           FR Sabino             28:41.8  9:15  
   45       2709 Andrea Amaya              SO Douglas            29:52.0  9:37  
   46   36  2896 Klaire Gonzalez           SO Sahuarita          29:57.4  9:39  
   47   37  2953 Ellie Nasiatka            SO Tanque Verde       30:04.9  9:41  
   48   38  2881 Taylor Gutierrez          FR Safford            30:05.2  9:42  
   49   39  2951 Elias Acevedo             FR Tanque Verde       33:48.1 10:53  
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Salpointe Catholic          (  21:54.7  1:49:33.2   3:10.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2917 Zoey Delgado           SO   19:59.8 
  2      2   2916 Ana Alvarez-Tostado    SR   20:24.1 
  3      5   2921 Lexi Lambert           FR   22:53.8 
  4      6   2922 Tayler Thomas          SO   23:04.9 
  5      8   2920 Katie Kelly            JR   23:10.6 
  6   (  9)  2919 Meg Healy              JR   23:23.6 
  7   ( 11)  2918 Lexi Dicochea          FR   23:31.7 
 
  2.    67  Empire                      (  24:12.7  2:01:03.1   3:01.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2721 Sada Dewitt            FR   22:19.3 
  2     10   2724 Alice McKean           JR   23:30.6 
  3     16   2720 Bethany Brooks         SO   24:55.8 
  4     17   2726 Katie Yelifari         SR   24:56.9 
  5     21   2723 Katie Izatt            SR   25:20.5 
  6   ( 28)  2725 Natalie Torres         SO   26:41.5 
 
  3.    80  Safford                     (  24:38.0  2:03:09.8   4:30.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2885 Jazmine Vertrees       SR   22:32.5 
  2      7   2880 Sabrina Gutierrez      JR   23:09.7 
  3     18   2883 Ariana Leaman          SR   25:07.6 
  4     20   2882 Emma Hackett           SO   25:17.4 
  5     31   2879 Brooklynn Gabbitas     SO   27:02.6 
  6   ( 38)  2881 Taylor Gutierrez       FR   30:05.2 
 
  4.   102  Sahuarita                   (  25:24.9  2:07:04.1   3:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2898 Marissa Lopez          SO   23:38.0 
  2     15   2892 Alicen Barney          JR   24:52.7 
  3     19   2895 Angelise Garcia        JR   25:14.5 
  4     27   2893 Sarah Cardenas         SO   26:36.6 
  5     29   2894 Grace Dixon            FR   26:42.3 
  6   ( 32)  2897 Kalee Hansen           JR   27:19.1 
  7   ( 36)  2896 Klaire Gonzalez        SO   29:57.4 
 
  5.   113  Sabino                      (  25:54.6  2:09:32.8   2:52.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2868 Sarah Painter          SR   24:09.3 
  2     22   2869 Alyssa Parton          SO   25:36.3 
  3     23   2867 Rhiannon Nabours       SR   26:16.8 
  4     25   2865 Abbey Alexander        SO   26:29.1 
  5     30   2866 Fatima Lazli           FR   27:01.3 
  6   ( 34)  2871 Alexandra Ragin        SR   28:33.5 
  7   ( 35)  2870 Ava Passannanti        FR   28:41.8 
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                          AIA Sectionals Rio Rico 
                      Hosted by Rio Rico High School 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/28/2017 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   134  Tanque Verde                (  27:05.8  2:15:28.9   5:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2955 Anna Summer            SO   24:35.9 
  2     24   2954 Zinnia Nielsen         FR   26:22.5 
  3     26   2952 Kaitlyn McWilliams     SR   26:32.0 
  4     33   2956 Alejandra Zarazua-Resendiz SR   27:53.6 
  5     37   2953 Ellie Nasiatka         SO   30:04.9 
  6   ( 39)  2951 Elias Acevedo          FR   33:48.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Rio Rico                    
          2857 Samantha Schadler JR,  2856 Kate Castillo SR 
 
Douglas                     
          2711 Paige Mariscal JR,  2710 Sheccid Bejerano SO,  2709 Andrea Amaya SO 
 
Walden Grove                
          3008 Marisa Flores SR,  3009 Halle Kibby JR,  3007 Vanessa Drum JR,  3010 Nia 
Ohlmeier SR 
 
Palo Verde Magnet           
          2825 Samantha Doyle JR 
 


